

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

COMPLETION DATE : 05/21/10

=====

PROJECT(S) : IM-95-1314(200)E

LOCATION(S) : SIDNEY, WEIGH STATION CONSTRUCTIONNE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : SIDNEY, WEIGH STATION CONSTRUCTION. WORK INCLUDES WEIGH

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 649,999.00	100.0000%
2	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 694,022.00	106.7728%
3	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$ 713,413.50	109.7561%
4	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 739,186.50	113.7212%
5	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 769,544.00	118.3916%
6	000405 MCGEE CONSTRUCTION	\$ 808,934.77	124.4517%
7	000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	\$ 848,239.00	130.4985%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 3 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	11.000 EA	560.00000	6160.00	160.00000	1760.00	475.00000	5225.00
0020 201.24 REMOVING STUMP	12.000 EA	170.00000	2040.00	70.00000	840.00	240.00000	2880.00
0030 202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.:	LUMP	15750.00000	15750.00	31000.00000	31000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0040 202.203 PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	55.000 SY	27.00000	1485.00	25.00000	1375.00	26.50000	1457.50
0050 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	1550.000 CY	13.00000	20150.00	15.60000	24180.00	25.00000	38750.00
0060 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	275.000 CY	115.00000	31625.00	145.00000	39875.00	116.00000	31900.00
0070 203.24 COMMON BORROW	270.000 CY	13.00000	3510.00	21.00000	5670.00	30.00000	8100.00
0080 203.242 DIRTY BORROW	230.000 CY	22.00000	5060.00	20.00000	4600.00	45.00000	10350.00
0090 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	20.000 CY	22.00000	440.00	25.00000	500.00	30.00000	600.00
0100 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	2825.000 CY	2.00000	5650.00	21.00000	59325.00	37.50000	105937.50

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 3 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	765.000 T	72.00000	55080.00	75.00000	57375.00	72.00000	55080.00
0120 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	13.000 T	115.00000	1495.00	115.00000	1495.00	115.00000	1495.00
0130 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	760.000 T	77.00000	58520.00	77.00000	58520.00	77.00000	58520.00
0140 403.211 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	45.000 T	105.00000	4725.00	105.00000	4725.00	105.00000	4725.00
0150 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	265.000 T	85.00000	22525.00	90.00000	23850.00	85.00000	22525.00
0160 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	580.000 G	4.00000	2320.00	4.00000	2320.00	4.00000	2320.00
0170 603.191 24 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	12.000 LF	200.00000	2400.00	315.00000	3780.00	132.00000	1584.00
0180 604.164 REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	1.000 EA	640.00000	640.00	1425.00000	1425.00	1600.00000	1600.00
0190 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA	350.00000	350.00	360.00000	360.00	650.00000	650.00
0200 605.09 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	267.000 LF	40.00000	10680.00	36.00000	9612.00	33.00000	8811.00
0210 607.17 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	60.000 LF	26.00000	1560.00	26.00000	1560.00	27.50000	1650.00
0220 607.49 DRIVE GATEWAY 40 FOOT METAL	1.000 EA	2600.00000	2600.00	2600.00000	2600.00	2760.00000	2760.00
0230 607.491 DRIVE GATEWAY - 36' METAL	1.000 EA	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2660.00000	2660.00
0240 609.441 CURBING REMOVED AND STACKED	186.000 LF	9.00000	1674.00	10.00000	1860.00	16.00000	2976.00
0250 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	3.000 CY	95.00000	285.00	75.00000	225.00	69.00000	207.00
0260 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	45.000 UN	18.00000	810.00	15.00000	675.00	14.50000	652.50
0270 619.12 MULCH	45.000 UN	13.00000	585.00	12.00000	540.00	11.00000	495.00
0280 626.11 PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	9.000 EA	400.00000	3600.00	500.00000	4500.00	425.00000	3825.00
0290 626.23 PREWIRED CONDUIT SECONDARY WIRING	3335.000 LF	5.80000	19343.00	6.00000	20010.00	6.00000	20010.00
0300 626.231 SECONDARY WIRING - INSPECTION BLD. (2"C-(3)#3)	420.000 LF	9.50000	3990.00	10.00000	4200.00	10.00000	4200.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 3 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 626.232 SECONDARY WIRING - PUMP EQUIP.BLD. (2"C-(3)#10)	400.000	LF	6.40000	2560.00	7.00000	2800.00	6.75000	2700.00
0320 626.32 24 INCH FOUNDATION	24.000	EA	900.00000	21600.00	1000.00000	24000.00	955.00000	22920.00
0330 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000	HR	35.00000	700.00	37.00000	740.00	45.00000	900.00
0340 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	120.00000	2400.00	110.00000	2200.00	135.00000	2700.00
0350 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000	HR	85.00000	3400.00	65.00000	2600.00	80.00000	3200.00
0360 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	125.00000	1250.00	250.00000	2500.00	180.00000	1800.00
0370 634.16 HIGHWAY LIGHTING		LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	9500.00000	9500.00
0380 634.166 TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	6200.00000	6200.00	7500.00000	7500.00	6600.00000	6600.00
0390 634.167 HEAT TRACING SYSTEM		LUMP	3800.00000	3800.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0400 634.168 PUMP EQUIPMENT & WIRING		LUMP	10700.00000	10700.00	7500.00000	7500.00	7150.00000	7150.00
0410 634.2041 LUMINAIRES	22.000	EA	645.00000	14190.00	750.00000	16500.00	685.00000	15070.00
0420 634.206 LIGHT STANDARD FOR POST TOP LUMINAIRE	22.000	EA	2000.00000	44000.00	2100.00000	46200.00	2120.00000	46640.00
0430 634.2071 REMOVE EXISTING HIGH-MAST POLE & LUMINAIRES	10.000	EA	380.00000	3800.00	450.00000	4500.00	400.00000	4000.00
0440 645.113 REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN	1.000	EA	6000.00000	6000.00	825.00000	825.00	6338.00000	6338.00
0450 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	4.000	EA	315.00000	1260.00	100.00000	400.00	280.00000	1120.00
0460 652.33 DRUM	30.000	EA	20.00000	600.00	40.00000	1200.00	70.00000	2100.00
0470 652.34 CONE	100.000	EA	20.00000	2000.00	25.00000	2500.00	19.00000	1900.00
0480 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	700.000	SF	21.00000	14700.00	14.00000	9800.00	11.00000	7700.00
0490 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	190.000	LS	41000.00000	41000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 3 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0500 652.38 FLAGGER	500.000 HR	15.00000	7500.00	15.00000	7500.00	15.50000	7750.00
0510 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	80987.00000	80987.00	69500.00000	69500.00	42800.00000	42800.00
0520 DIV. 15 MECHANICAL	LUMP	1300.00000	1300.00	8000.00000	8000.00	7800.00000	7800.00
0530 DIV. 16 ELECTRICAL	LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	20600.00000	20600.00
0540 DIV. 3 CONCRETE	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	21000.00000	21000.00
0550 DIV. 5 METALS	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	11040.00000	11040.00
0560 DIV. 6 WOOD & PLASTICS	LUMP	7300.00000	7300.00	30000.00000	30000.00	9840.00000	9840.00
0570 DIV. 7 THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	10800.00000	10800.00
0580 DIV. 8 DOORS & WINDOWS	LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	7700.00000	7700.00
0590 DIV. 9 FINISHES	LUMP	3700.00000	3700.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5300.00000	5300.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	649,999.00	\$	694,022.00	\$	713,413.50
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	649,999.00	\$	694,022.00	\$	713,413.50

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

		( 4 ) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 5 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 6 ) 000405 MCGEE CONSTRUCTION		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	11.000 EA	575.00000	6325.00	190.00000	2090.00	600.00000	6600.00
0020	201.24 REMOVING STUMP	12.000 EA	400.00000	4800.00	150.00000	1800.00	500.00000	6000.00
0030	202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO. :	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0040	202.203 PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	55.000 SY	25.00000	1375.00	26.00000	1430.00	10.00000	550.00
0050	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	1550.000 CY	12.00000	18600.00	10.00000	15500.00	10.00000	15500.00
0060	203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	275.000 CY	19.00000	5225.00	130.00000	35750.00	200.00000	55000.00
0070	203.24 COMMON BORROW	270.000 CY	25.00000	6750.00	25.00000	6750.00	12.00000	3240.00
0080	203.242 DIRTY BORROW	230.000 CY	37.00000	8510.00	35.00000	8050.00	10.00000	2300.00
0090	203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	20.000 CY	48.00000	960.00	25.00000	500.00	16.00000	320.00
0100	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	2825.000 CY	27.00000	76275.00	20.00000	56500.00	19.00000	53675.00
0110	403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	765.000 T	72.00000	55080.00	75.00000	57375.00	78.00000	59670.00
0120	403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	13.000 T	115.00000	1495.00	170.00000	2210.00	130.00000	1690.00
0130	403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	760.000 T	77.00000	58520.00	80.00000	60800.00	78.00000	59280.00
0140	403.211 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	45.000 T	105.00000	4725.00	110.00000	4950.00	80.00000	3600.00
0150	403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	265.000 T	85.00000	22525.00	90.00000	23850.00	85.00000	22525.00
0160	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	580.000 G	3.85000	2233.00	9.00000	5220.00	7.00000	4060.00
0170	603.191 24 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	12.000 LF	150.00000	1800.00	120.00000	1440.00	50.00000	600.00
0180	604.164 REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	1.000 EA	1100.00000	1100.00	1900.00000	1900.00	800.00000	800.00
0190	604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	550.00000	550.00	600.00000	600.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 5 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 6 ) 000405 MCGEE CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 605.09 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	267.000	LF	28.00000	7476.00	33.00000	8811.00	30.00000	8010.00
0210 607.17 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	60.000	LF	30.00000	1800.00	35.00000	2100.00	80.00000	4800.00
0220 607.49 DRIVE GATEWAY 40 FOOT METAL	1.000	EA	3000.00000	3000.00	3300.00000	3300.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0230 607.491 DRIVE GATEWAY - 36' METAL	1.000	EA	3000.00000	3000.00	3200.00000	3200.00	5800.00000	5800.00
0240 609.441 CURBING REMOVED AND STACKED	186.000	LF	20.00000	3720.00	5.50000	1023.00	12.00000	2232.00
0250 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	3.000	CY	100.00000	300.00	100.00000	300.00	60.00000	180.00
0260 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	45.000	UN	15.00000	675.00	17.00000	765.00	20.00000	900.00
0270 619.12 MULCH	45.000	UN	12.00000	540.00	13.00000	585.00	20.00000	900.00
0280 626.11 PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	9.000	EA	450.00000	4050.00	560.00000	5040.00	300.00000	2700.00
0290 626.23 PREWIRED CONDUIT SECONDARY WIRING	3335.000	LF	6.50000	21677.50	8.00000	26680.00	7.00000	23345.00
0300 626.231 SECONDARY WIRING - INSPECTION BLD. (2"C-(3)#3)	420.000	LF	11.00000	4620.00	12.00000	5040.00	14.00000	5880.00
0310 626.232 SECONDARY WIRING - PUMP EQUIP.BLD. (2"C-(3)#10)	400.000	LF	7.50000	3000.00	8.00000	3200.00	11.00000	4400.00
0320 626.32 24 INCH FOUNDATION	24.000	EA	1000.00000	24000.00	1150.00000	27600.00	1000.00000	24000.00
0330 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000	HR	50.00000	1000.00	27.00000	540.00	35.00000	700.00
0340 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	155.00000	3100.00	105.00000	2100.00	100.00000	2000.00
0350 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000	HR	75.00000	3000.00	50.00000	2000.00	75.00000	3000.00
0360 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	345.00000	3450.00	205.00000	2050.00	100.00000	1000.00
0370 634.16 HIGHWAY LIGHTING		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	11400.00000	11400.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0380 634.166 TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	7900.00000	7900.00	5000.00000	5000.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

			( 4 ) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 5 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 6 ) 000405 MCGEE CONSTRUCTION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 634.167 HEAT TRACING SYSTEM	LUMP		4300.00000	4300.00	4800.00000	4800.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0400 634.168 PUMP EQUIPMENT & WIRING	LUMP		7700.00000	7700.00	8600.00000	8600.00	4200.00000	4200.00
0410 634.2041 LUMINAIRES	22.000 EA		740.00000	16280.00	820.00000	18040.00	700.00000	15400.00
0420 634.206 LIGHT STANDARD FOR POST TOP LUMINAIRE	22.000 EA		2300.00000	50600.00	2600.00000	57200.00	3500.00000	77000.00
0430 634.2071 REMOVE EXISTING HIGH-MAST POLE & LUMINAIRES	10.000 EA		400.00000	4000.00	480.00000	4800.00	500.00000	5000.00
0440 645.113 REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN	1.000 EA		6500.00000	6500.00	7600.00000	7600.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0450 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	4.000 EA		100.00000	400.00	200.00000	800.00	300.00000	1200.00
0460 652.33 DRUM	30.000 EA		10.00000	300.00	20.00000	600.00	60.00000	1800.00
0470 652.34 CONE	100.000 EA		20.00000	2000.00	8.00000	800.00	50.00000	5000.00
0480 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	700.000 SF		5.00000	3500.00	10.00000	7000.00	16.00000	11200.00
0490 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	190.000 LS		13000.00000	13000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0500 652.38 FLAGGER	500.000 HR		20.00000	10000.00	0.01000	5.00	20.00000	10000.00
0510 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP		107000.00000	107000.00	67000.00000	67000.00	77777.77000	77777.77
0520 DIV. 15 MECHANICAL	LUMP		8400.00000	8400.00	10000.00000	10000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0530 DIV. 16 ELECTRICAL	LUMP		22000.00000	22000.00	24000.00000	24000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0540 DIV. 3 CONCRETE	LUMP		23000.00000	23000.00	41000.00000	41000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0550 DIV. 5 METALS	LUMP		12000.00000	12000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	17000.00000	17000.00
0560 DIV. 6 WOOD & PLASTICS	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0570 DIV. 7 THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION	LUMP		12000.00000	12000.00	27000.00000	27000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0580 DIV. 8 DOORS & WINDOWS	LUMP		8300.00000	8300.00	11000.00000	11000.00	6000.00000	6000.00

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

		( 4 ) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 5 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 6 ) 000405 MCGEE CONSTRUCTION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0590 DIV. 9 FINISHES	LUMP	5700.00000	5700.00	8000.00000	8000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	739,186.50	\$	769,544.00	\$	808,934.77
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	739,186.50	\$	769,544.00	\$	808,934.77



COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 7 ) 000761		( )		( )	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010	201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	11.000 EA	250.00000	2750.00			
0020	201.24 REMOVING STUMP	12.000 EA	250.00000	3000.00			
0030	202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO. :	LUMP	31200.00000	31200.00			
0040	202.203 PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	55.000 SY	26.00000	1430.00			
0050	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	1550.000 CY	9.00000	13950.00			
0060	203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	275.000 CY	300.00000	82500.00			
0070	203.24 COMMON BORROW	270.000 CY	18.00000	4860.00			
0080	203.242 DIRTY BORROW	230.000 CY	22.00000	5060.00			
0090	203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	20.000 CY	25.00000	500.00			
0100	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	2825.000 CY	39.00000	110175.00			
0110	403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	765.000 T	75.00000	57375.00			
0120	403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	13.000 T	125.00000	1625.00			
0130	403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	760.000 T	80.00000	60800.00			
0140	403.211 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	45.000 T	110.00000	4950.00			
0150	403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	265.000 T	90.00000	23850.00			
0160	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	580.000 G	8.00000	4640.00			
0170	603.191 24 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	12.000 LF	100.00000	1200.00			
0180	604.164 REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00			
0190	604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00			

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

			( 7 ) 000761		( )		( )	
			ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	267.000 LF	42.00000	11214.00				
0210 607.17	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	60.000 LF	30.00000	1800.00				
0220 607.49	DRIVE GATEWAY 40 FOOT METAL	1.000 EA	3100.00000	3100.00				
0230 607.491	DRIVE GATEWAY - 36' METAL	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00				
0240 609.441	CURBING REMOVED AND STACKED	186.000 LF	15.00000	2790.00				
0250 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	3.000 CY	80.00000	240.00				
0260 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	45.000 UN	20.00000	900.00				
0270 619.12	MULCH	45.000 UN	16.00000	720.00				
0280 626.11	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	9.000 EA	500.00000	4500.00				
0290 626.23	PREWIRED CONDUIT SECONDARY WIRING	3335.000 LF	6.00000	20010.00				
0300 626.231	SECONDARY WIRING - INSPECTION BLD. (2"C-(3)#3)	420.000 LF	10.00000	4200.00				
0310 626.232	SECONDARY WIRING - PUMP EQUIP.BLD. (2"C-(3)#10)	400.000 LF	7.00000	2800.00				
0320 626.32	24 INCH FOUNDATION	24.000 EA	950.00000	22800.00				
0330 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	45.00000	900.00				
0340 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	90.00000	1800.00				
0350 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	80.00000	3200.00				
0360 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	200.00000	2000.00				
0370 634.16	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00				
0380 634.166	TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	7250.00000	7250.00				

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

			( 7 ) 000761	( )	( )			
			ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390	634.167	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00				
	HEAT TRACING SYSTEM							
0400	634.168	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00				
	PUMP EQUIPMENT & WIRING							
0410	634.2041	22.000 EA	700.00000	15400.00				
	LUMINAIRES							
0420	634.206	22.000 EA	2150.00000	47300.00				
	LIGHT STANDARD FOR POST TOP LUMINAIRE							
0430	634.2071	10.000 EA	400.00000	4000.00				
	REMOVE EXISTING HIGH-MAST POLE & LUMINAIRES							
0440	645.113	1.000 EA	6250.00000	6250.00				
	REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN							
0450	652.312	4.000 EA	350.00000	1400.00				
	TYPE III BARRICADE							
0460	652.33	30.000 EA	40.00000	1200.00				
	DRUM							
0470	652.34	100.000 EA	30.00000	3000.00				
	CONE							
0480	652.35	700.000 SF	15.00000	10500.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0490	652.361	190.000 LS	59000.00000	59000.00				
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
0500	652.38	500.000 HR	25.00000	12500.00				
	FLAGGER							
0510	659.10	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00				
	MOBILIZATION							
0520	DIV. 15	LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00				
	MECHANICAL							
0530	DIV. 16	LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00				
	ELECTRICAL							
0540	DIV. 3	LUMP	17500.00000	17500.00				
	CONCRETE							
0550	DIV. 5	LUMP	6750.00000	6750.00				
	METALS							
0560	DIV. 6	LUMP	12650.00000	12650.00				
	WOOD & PLASTICS							
0570	DIV. 7	LUMP	8800.00000	8800.00				
	THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION							
0580	DIV. 8	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00				
	DOORS & WINDOWS							

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 013142.00

=====

		( 7 ) 000761	( )	( )
		ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0590 DIV. 9	FINISHES	LUMP	4600.00000	4600.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	848,239.00
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	848,239.00
			\$	0.00